# 503854421 06/03/2016

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3901070

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JENNIFER SPENCER	09/04/2014

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PROLIFIC INNOVATIONS LLC
Street Address:	225 BROADWAY
Internal Address:	32ND FLOOR
City:	NEW YORK
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10007

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15082557

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (314)231-1776

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 314-889-8000

**Email:** ipdocket@polsinelli.com

Correspondent Name: POLSINELLI PC

Address Line 1: 100 SOUTH FOURTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1000

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63102-1825

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	083544-541586
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CHRISTINA M. SPENCER, PGA
SIGNATURE:	/Christina M. Spencer/
DATE SIGNED:	06/03/2016

## **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Parent\_Executed\_Assignment#page1.tif source=Parent\_Executed\_Assignment#page2.tif source=Parent\_Executed\_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503854421 REEL: 038793 FRAME: 0631

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Jennifer Spencer, a natural person with offices at 2821 Rigden Pkwy, Unit A3, Fort Collins, CO 80525-4776, U.S.; have sold, assigned and transferred, and do hereby sell, assign and transfer, unto Prolific Innovations LLC, a New York limited liability company (hereinafter "Assignee") with offices at 225 Broadway, 32nd Floor New York, NY 10007, U.S., and its successors and assigns, my entire right, title and interest in and to certain inventions relating to improvement in BULK RESISTIVE GLOVE, application serial number 13/247,918 filed September 28, 2011, now U.S. patent number 8,605,049, and BULK RESISTIVE GLOVE, application serial number 14/097,233 filed December 4, 2013, as are described and claimed in an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America executed by me, together with my entire right, title and interest in and to said application, and in and to Letters Patent which may be issued upon said application, and any divisions, extensions, continuations or reissues thereof.

I hereby also sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee my entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and in and to applications for Letters Patent therefor in all countries foreign to the United States of America, including all rights under any and all international conventions and treaties in respect of said inventions and said applications for Letters Patent in foreign countries, and I further authorize Assignee to apply for Letters Patent in foreign countries directly in its own name, and to claim priority of the filing date of the application for Letters Patent of the United States of America under the provisions of any and all international conventions and treaties.

I agree that, when reasonably requested, I will, at Assignee's expense and, if I am required to contribute more than 5 hours of time cumulatively (in the aggregate in connection with the Patent, Trademark or Domain Names) to such acts, in exchange for payment of my standard consulting fee by Assignee, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, and do all acts which may be necessary for securing and maintaining patents for said inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives or nominees.

17713276v.11

PATENT REEL: 038793 FRAME: 0632 I covenant to Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the interest and property hereby conveyed is free from all prior assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other encumbrance.

[Signature Page Follows]

17713276v.11

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Jennifer Spencer, hereunto set my hand this 4 day of
Soptomber, 2014.
Myton
Jennifer Spencer
STATE OF COUNTY OF Ligitary
COUNTY OF Lacine
1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this $\frac{4}{9}$ day of Solution, 2014, before me personally appeared Jennifer Spencer, to me known to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment to Prolific Innovations LLC, and acknowledged the execution thereof to be his free act and deed, for the uses and purposes therein mentioned.
WITNESS my signature and official seal at Fot Columny, in the County of and State of Colorado, the day and year last aforesaid.
SETH THOMAS PARKER NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF COLORADO NOTARY ID 20134056507 (NOTARIAL SEAL) MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 17, 2017

My Commission Expires: 09-17-17

[Patent Assignment Signature Page]